GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO21.12.2009
ANSWERED ON

LEVY OF CARBON FEE .
3420 SHRI  T.T.V. DHINAKARAN

Will the Minister of COALCOALENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state :-

(a)whether it is proposed to levy carbon fee in order to reduce carbon in environment; and

(b)if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

(SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a) & (b)There is no such proposal under consideration by the Government.



